# 503091780 12/09/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3138385

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH WILLIAM LE	E		01/25/2007	
PETER AUGUST GRE	ENDLER		01/25/2007	
MICHAEL R. HEDLUN	ID		01/25/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	SOCIAL	CONCEPTS, INC.		
Street Address:	24 ARBU	IELO WAY		
City:	LOS ALT	OS		
State/Country:	CALIFOF	RNIA		
Postal Code:	94022			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		4515787		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		03)224-2084		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(5 be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	(5) be sent to tail if provided;	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	5) be sent to t if provided; 50	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 032242170		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	(5) be sent to t if provided; 50 D	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(5 be sent to t if provided; 50 50 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 032242170 OCKET@STOFOCO.COM		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(5 be sent to t if provided; 50 50 0 e: S <sup>-</sup> 11	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 032242170 OCKET@STOFOCO.COM TOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(5 <b>be sent to t</b> if provided; 50 0 0 0 0 11 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 032242170 OCKET@STOFOCO.COM TOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP 140 SW 11TH AVENUE		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(5 if provided; 50 0 e: S <sup>-</sup> 11 SI P(	<i>he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</i> 032242170 OCKET@STOFOCO.COM TOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP 140 SW 11TH AVENUE UITE 400		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(5 if provided; 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 032242170 OCKET@STOFOCO.COM TOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP 140 SW 11TH AVENUE UITE 400 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205		
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(5 if provided; 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 032242170 OCKET@STOFOCO.COM TOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP 140 SW 11TH AVENUE UITE 400 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(5 if provided; 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 032242170 OCKET@STOFOCO.COM TOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP 140 SW 11TH AVENUE UITE 400 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205 8547-0010 MICHAEL A. COFIELD		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET IN NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(5 if provided; 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 032242170 OCKET@STOFOCO.COM TOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP 140 SW 11TH AVENUE UITE 400 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205 8547-0010 MICHAEL A. COFIELD /Michael A. Cofield/		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=8547-0003_Par	(5 be sent to t if provided; 50 Di 0 Si 0 Si 0 Si 0 Si 0 Si 0 Si 0 Si	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 032242170 OCKET@STOFOCO.COM TOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP 140 SW 11TH AVENUE UITE 400 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205 8547-0010 MICHAEL A. COFIELD /Michael A. Cofield/ 12/09/2014		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=8547-0003_Park	(5 be sent to t if provided; Dr S: S: Pr NUMBER: R: ent_Assignment	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 032242170 OCKET@STOFOCO.COM TOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP 140 SW 11TH AVENUE UITE 400 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205 8547-0010 MICHAEL A. COFIELD /Michael A. Cofield/ 12/09/2014		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I IAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=8547-0003_Par	(5 be sent to t if provided; 50 0 2 2 3 3 3 4 5 3 4 5 5 4 5 5 7 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	he e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 032242170 OCKET@STOFOCO.COM TOLOWITZ FORD COWGER LLP 140 SW 11TH AVENUE UITE 400 ORTLAND, OREGON 97205 8547-0010 MICHAEL A. COFIELD /Michael A. Cofield/ 12/09/2014		

#### ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Address:

Assignor: Address:

Assignor:

Address:

LEE, Joseph William 1850 N. Stanley Avenue Los Angeles, California 90046

GRENDLER, Peter August 540 Delancey Street, #201 San Francisco, California 94107

HEDLUND, Michael R. 15680 El Gato Lane Los Gatos, California 95032

Assignee: Address:

SOCIAL CONCEPTS, INC. 24 Arbuelo Way Los Altos, California 94022

Title of Invention:

## APPARATUS FOR INCREASING SOCIAL INTERACTION OVER AN ELECTRONIC NETWORK

U.S. Patent Application:

Application Serial No.:11/627,326Filing Date:January 25, 2007

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignor has full right so to do, and agree that Assignor will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and reissue

PATENT REEL: 034435 FRAME: 0937

applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

.

Executed at Los Acros (City)	$\underbrace{CA}_{(State)}, \text{ this } 25_{\text{day of }} JAN, 2007$
	Joseph William Lee Assignor

# PATENT REEL: 034435 FRAME: 0938

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at _	Los Altos	<u> </u>	, this 25 day of Jan 12007, 2007
	(City)	(State)	

Peter August Grendler Assignor

In the event that the patent application filing date or serial number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignor hereby grants permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or serial number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

Executed at <u>Los</u>	Altos, _	(State)	this <u>25</u>	day of Jan	_, 2007.

4

Michael R. Hedlund Assignor

**RECORDED: 12/09/2014**